Birth:	Feb. 9, 1918
	Manchester
	Hillsborough County New Hampshire, USA
Death:	Jan. 23, 2002 Garland County Arkansas, USA

Mr. William F. Kennedy of Hot Springs Village, Arkansas, passed away on January 23, 2002, in a local hospital, at the age of 83 years. He was the son of the late Arthur J. and Anne (White)Kennedy. He was a charter member of the Holy Trinity Episcopal Church and served on the vestry committee.

Mr. Kennedy served in the United States AIR FORCE during World War II; was a former employee of the National Outdoor Advertising Bureau; and Ross Roy Advertising Agency-where he was a former Vice President and Account Executive.

Mr. Kennedy attended St. Anselm's College in Manchester, New Hampshire; and was formerly a member of the Men's Golf Association and current member of the American Legion of Hot Springs Village.

Mr. Kennedy was preceded in death by his parents; his first wife: Dorothy L. Kennedy; a brother: Arthur Kennedy.

He is survived by his second wife: Lois (Sharp)Kennedy of the home; a son: W. Timmothy Kennedy; three daughters: Gail K. Schmidt, Linda Sharp, and Mary Ann Sharp; two sisters: Joan Anderson and four wonderful grandchildren.

Mr. Kennedy was cremated. Funeral service was held on January 28, 2002, at the Holy Trinity Episcopal Church. Father James R. McLean, officiated the service.

Burial: Cremated, Location of ashes is unknown. Specifically: No burial site was listed in the newspaper obituary.